ш
ΦI
o) l
М
ч
١,
Μ
9
ч
ы
01
ŌΙ
М
-
ol
-
ч
М
н
$\overline{}$
J
₩.
П
н

orm <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Matrix Group, Limited, Inc.  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 601 Packard Court		
XKCorporation-State -Florida  Other Citizenship (see guidelines)  Execution Date(s) Nunc Pro Tunc as of 2/14/9  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No.	City: Safety Harbor  State: Florida  Country: USA Zip:34695  3 Association Clitzenship  General Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	X Corporation Citizenship Florida  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d identification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(\$)	1287439; 1289447; 2597927  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah L. Benson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder  Street Address: 28 State Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\_115.00\$  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City:Boston  State:MA	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50 - 0485  Authorized User NameDeborah L. Benson		
9. Signature:  Deborah L. Benson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0071

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between Max Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Florida, with a place of business at 601 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida, 34695 (the "Assignor") and Matrix Group Limited, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Florida, with a place of business at 601 Packard Court, Safety Harbor, Florida, 34695 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for past infringement(s), together with the good will of the business for which the Trademarks have been used or is intended to be used.

The Assignor will, upon the Assignee's request, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain, prosecute and/or register the Trademarks which may be necessary or desirable

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0072

to carry out the purposes hereof.

**ASSIGNOR** 

MAX ACQUISITION,

Dated: nunc pro tune as of February 14, 2003

Louis Orloff, Member

## $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE A}}$

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
ICHIBAN	1395889	6/3/86
VOLLEYBALL I	1287439	7/24/84
VOLLEYBALL ONE	1289447	8/7/84
WRESTLING ONE	2597927	7/23/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002885 FRAME: 0074 \*\*